St. Ignatius Athletic Department 
In order to play a sport at St. Ignatius, a family must complete/sign-off on the following:
1)  An SI Ticket-To-Play Medical Clearance Form.      		6)  A CIF CDC Patient-Opioid Factsheet Form.
2)  An SI 2020-21 Athlete-Parent Handbook Form.		7).  A CIF Concussion Information Form.
3)  An SI Transportation Form for Athletic Events.		8)  A CIF Concussion Return To Learn (RTL) & Play (RTP) Forms.
4)  A SI General SI Sport Syllabus Form.			9) A CIF Sudden-Cardiac-Arrest Form.
5) An SI Medical Authorization, Assumption of Risk,	and	10) A CIF Heat Illness Information Sheet.
    Release from Liability Form.
In order to complete these forms for athletic eligibility, a family must create an account with FamilyID, a secure registration platform that provides you an easy, user friendly way to register for our athletic programs, helps us be more administratively efficient and environmentally responsible.  Please complete the following action items by August 31, 2020.
· Make an appointment for a physical with his/her doctor during the months of June, Jul, or August  – this physical is good for 1 year and California State Law mandates this physical occurs each year of high school.
· Complete the Family ID On-line Registration Packet (takes about 20-30 minutes) as soon as possible but not later than August 31, 2020. This registration packet will take care of all above mentioned forms except the Ticket-To-Play Form, which must be completed by a doctor before uploaded onto Family ID.  You can complete this part prior to taking your physical.
· Upload the completed student’s Ticket-to-Play Medical Clearance Form on FamilyID by August 31, 2020.
It is important to note that a student cannot tryout for a sport until all forms have been checked off and 
uploaded onto the Family ID platform.  There are no exceptions to this directive.
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
The starting dates for the 2020-2021 seasons are:
	Fall Season
“Season 1”
	Boys’ & Girls’ Cross Country, Field Hockey, Football, 
Boys’ & Girls’ Volleyball, Boys’ & Girls’ Water Polo
	December 14, 2020
(All Sports)

	
Spring Season
“Season 2”
	Baseball, Boys’ & Girls’ Basketball, Boys’ & Girls’ Crew, Boys’& Girls’ Golf, Boys’ & Girls’ Lacrosse , Boys’ & Girls’ Soccer, Softball, Boys’ & Girls’ Swimming & Diving, Boys’ & Girls’ Tennis, Boys’ & Girls’ Track & Field, Boys’ & Girls’ Volleyball 
	2/22/21 (Soc, Ten)
3/8/21 (S & D)
3/15/21 (Baseball, Basketball, 
Golf, Lax, Softball, Track & Field)


All students are expected to be at all holiday practices that happen during the season, which includes most calendar holidays and school days off. 
–––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
If you have any questions about the athletic department, please contact one of the following athletic department staff members.
	John Mulkerrins
	Director of Athletics
	jmulkerrins@siprep.org

	Brian Pollzzie
	Head Baseball Coach
	bpollzzie@siprep.org

	Rob Marcaletti
	Head Basketball Coach – Boys
	rmarcaletti@siprep.org

	Maya Fok
	Head Basketball Coach – Girls
	mfok@siprep.org

	Sam Nelsen
	Head Crew Coach – Boys
	snelsen@siprep.org

	Kate Girlich
	Head Crew Coach – Girls
	kgirlich@siprep.org

	Nick Alvarado
	Head Cross Country Coach – B/G
	nalvarado@siprep.org

	Haley Sanchez
	Head Field Hockey Coach
	hsanchez@siprep.org

	John Regalia
	Head Football Coach
	jregalia@siprep.org

	Dan Schwabe
	Head Golf Coach – Boys
	dschwabe@siprep.org

	Max Plank
	Head Golf Coach – Girls
	mplank@siprep.org

	Chris Packard
	Head Lacrosse Coach – Boys
	cpackard@siprep.org

	Erin Burns
	Head Lacrosse Coach – Girls
	eburns@siprep.org

	Alan Downey
	Head Soccer Coach – Boys
	adowney@siprep.org

	Tom Atencio
	Head Soccer Coach – Girls
	tatencio@siprep.org

	Paul Webb
	Head Softball Coach
	pwebb@siprep.org

	Mario Gini
	Head Swim Coach – Boys
	mgini@siprep.org

	John Dahlz
	Head Swim Coach - Girls
	jdahlz@siprep.org

	Craig Law
	Head Tennis Coach – B/G
	claw@siprep.org

	Rob Hickox
	Head Track & Field Coach – B/G
	rhickox@siprep.org

	Jen Curtin
	Head Volleyball Coach – Girls
	jcurtin@siprep.org

	Kareem Guilbeaux
	Head Volleyball Coach - Boys
	kguilbeaux@siprep.org

	Will Grant
	Head Water Polo Coach – Boys
	wgrant@siprep.org

	Carla Tocchini
	Head Water Polo Coach – Girls
	ctocchini@siprep.org



